

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 10124/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in LPA MP No. 11489/2004 in

LPA No. 282/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHAMMED JAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHMMAD SHARFUDDIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay in re-filing SLP)

(with office report dated 8.1.2007)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in refiling S.L.P.

I.A. No. 1 is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master