

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2795/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in LPA MP No. 11485/04 in LPA No. 282/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHAMMED JAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHMMAD SHARFUDDIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice and on both occasions none appeared. No steps have been taken by the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner for effecting service on unserved respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 & 6 to 8.

In the circumstances, the special leave petition is dismissed as against respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 & 6 to 8.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master