

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2795/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in LPA No.11489/2004 in LPA No. 282/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHAMMED JAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED HAMMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner stating that the mother of the petitioner, who was one of the contesting respondents, had died and praying for two weeks' time to take steps for substitution in her place.

From the order sheet of the case it appears that the petition stands dismissed as against respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 6 to 8 vide order dated March 08, 2011. The counsel standing before us is not even aware of this fact.

Put up after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the counsel should find out the current status of the SLP.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master